

## LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING

## IMC Club and IMCClubs.org And Society of Aviation & Flight Educators

This Letter of Understanding (LOU) establishes an arrangement between the IMC Club and IMCClubs.org and the Society of Aviation & Flight Educators (SAFE) to promote aviation safety awareness, training and instrument proficiency to all airmen. This LOU does not create a legal or financial obligation between the parties.

The parties to this LOU are voluntarily entering into this arrangement to pursue their common goal of promoting aviation safety and proficiency. Either party may terminate this LOU at any time by giving written notice to the other party. This letter reflects the understanding that has been reached relative to the terms and conditions of SAFE and the IMC Club and IMCClubs.org to collaboratively promote pilot safety.

The IMC Club and IMCClubs.org agrees to:

- a) Provide all SAFE (Society of Aviation and Flight Educators) members with a free one year membership to IMC Club with all the benefits and resources of its website.
- b) Recognize the SAFE logo and banner on the home page of IMCClubs.org
- c) Provide a link on www.imcclubs.org to www.safepilots.org
- d) Work with SAFE to develop safety awareness training and programs.
- e) Provide SAFE with IMC Club's safety materials for distribution when available.
- f) Provide instructors who are SAFE members with IMC Club's mission referrals.
- g) Refer SAFE members to new IMC Club Chapters looking for chapter leadership.

The Society of Aviation & Flight Educators agrees to:

- a) Encourage SAFE members to contribute to the IMC Club and IMCClubs.org movement by providing aviation news materials, safety materials, or other material subject to IMC Club approval and acceptance.
- b) Provide a link on SAFE's website (www.safepilots.org) to the imcclubs.org website (www.imcclubs.org.)
- c) Include IMC Clubs information in external publications distributed to all members worldwide as appropriate.
- d) Serve as a distribution point for IMC Club materials.
- e) Promote SAFE member participation in the IMC Club movement.

Signed this 10th day of January 2010	
Doug Stewart, MCFI, Chairman Society of Aviation & Flight Educators	Radek R. Wyrzykowski, MCFI, President IMC Club and IMCClubs.org